
Crematorium Prices
South Shields Crematorium

Services Include
A 45-minute slot at the crematorium, a max 20-minute service in the chapel, the cremation of 
the deceased, a non-attended scattering of the ashes. 

 Not included: an attended scattering of the ashes, a container for the removal of the ashes 
from the crematorium

A child aged 17 years or under or a body part thereof, a stillborn baby and non viable foetus No charge No charge

A person aged 18 years or over, Monday to Friday 9.45am onwards
(cremation £817 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89) 

£995 £1,013

A person aged 18 years or over, Monday to Friday 9.00am only
(cremation £641 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89) 

£779 £837

A person aged 18 years or over, Monday to Friday 8.15am only
(cremation £448 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89) 

£586 £644

A person aged 18 years or over, Saturday / out of normal working hours
(cremation £1225 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89) 

£1,363 £1,421

The Body part of a person aged 18 years or over
(cremation £53 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89) 

£191 £249

CREMATION MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Non-resident Surcharge

 Scattering of ashes in the Garden of Remembrance (attended)

 Ashes returned to crematorium for scattering (non-attended)

 Additional Service time / use of chapel for a service only (per 45 mins)

Service Cancellation (within 24 hours of the service)

 Cremation bio-container (cardboard)

 Cremation casket (wooden)

Cremation Scatter Tube (for a child aged 17 years or under, stillborn baby and non viable 
 foetus only)

Nameplate for Cremation Container £12

Cost for            
non-residents

£16

£194

£218

£13

£112

£59

Cost for
residents

Cost

£58

No Charge



STREAMING OF A SERVICE

Live + On Demand + Downloadable Copy

Live + On Demand + Downloadable Copy
For a child aged 17 years or under, stillborn baby or non viable foetus

VISUAL TRIBUTE PLAYED DURING A SERVICE

Single photo

One additional photo

Basic slideshow (up to 25 photos)
Each additional photo in excess of 25

Music tribute (up to 25 photos)
Each additional photo in excess of 25

Family supplied video/slideshow tribute

Themed tribute (up to 25 photos)
Each additional photo in excess of 25

Extra work (additional work ourside of the norm/late submissions)

KEEPSAKES

Keepsake DVD, USB or Blue-Ray of the service and visual tribute in a presentation case
Additional copies

Video book - a portable video of the service on an A5 electronic screen

Memory box - up to 25 printed photos and keepsake DVD/USB in presentation box

£57
£21

£111

£154

£52
£2

£86
£2

£29

£108
£2

£25

Cost

£16

Cost

£47

No Charge

Cost

For a child aged 17 years or under, stillborn baby or non viable foetus there is no charge for any visual tribute option

No Charge



Crematorium Memorials

ROLL OF REMBERANCE

Inscription per line

Illustration

MINIATURE BOOK OF REMBERANCE

Book only

Inscription per line

Ilustration

MEMORIAL CARD

Card only

Inscription per line

Ilustration

ARBORIA PLAQUES (10 YEAR LEASE)

Text only

With illustration or photo

Renewal

BABY/INFANT MEMORIAL (10 YEAR LEASE)

1st row

2nd row

3rd row

4th row

5th row

Illustration (4th & 5th rows only)

Renewal

£279

£366

£179

Cost

£279

£287

£297

£305

£315

£149

£83

Cost

Cost

£25

£149

Cost

£29

£25

£149

Cost

£29

£25

£149



GARDEN SEAT 

Garden Seat (10 Year Lease)

Additional plaque

Renewal

ROSE PLAQUE 

Rose plaque (5 Year Lease)

Renewal

TREE OF LIFE 

Tree of life (5 Year Lease)

Renewal

Additional plaqure for existing memorial tree

SANCTUM

Sanctum (10 Year Lease)
Incl. 2 space vault, 1st casket, plaque (up to 80 characters & posy vase)

Illustration

Photo on plaque

Placement of second casket (incl. casket)

Replacement plaque

Additional letters on plaque (per letter)

Courier fee

Renewal

from £160

£214

£207

from £197

£3

£38

£537

£1,427

£1,142

£175

£897

Cost

£276

£119

Cost

£102

£82

£186

Cost

Cost



WALL PLAQUE - BLACK GRANITE / WHITE PORCELAIN
(10 YEAR LEASE)

Text Only

With illustration or photo

Renewal

VASE BLOCK TABLET - BLACK GRANITE / WHITE PORCELAIN
(10 YEAR LEASE)

Text Only

With illustration or photo

Renewal

REFURBISHMENT OF A PLAQUE

Columbaria Plaques less than 5 years old

A plaque with text only

A plaque with text and an illustration

ASHES INTO GLASS

Ashes into Glass

from £129

Cost

POA

£527

from £676

£350

Cost

No Fee

£102

Cost

Cost

£390

from £540

£260



Crematorium Prices
Gateshead Saltwell & Birtley

CREMATION 

Adult (18 years of age or over)

Child (up to 18 years of age)

Medical referee fee (payable for all cremations)

Environmental Surcharge

Non-resident Surcharge *

Disposal in Garden of Rememberence of a person cremated elsewhere

Additional 15 min service at Saltwell Crematorium - only for 12 noon & 3.15pm services
Additional 15 min service at Birtley Crematorium - only for 2.30pm services

Live webcasting service (live web streaming plus seven days on-demand viewing)

Direct Cremation (no service available)

BOOK OF REMEBERANCE

 Each line of entry (entries must consist of either 2, 5 or 8 lines)

Emblem or service badge

Family crest or coat of arms

Token Entry

Cost

£37

£122.50

£145

Actual Cost + £36 Admin Fee

• the deceased had moved to receive specialist care which was not available in the Borough of Gateshead
• the death occurred within 12 months of moving out of the Borough
• the deceased was a serving member of the armed forces living in temporary accommodation whose next of kin still 
resides in the Borough

Cost

£691

Medical Referee Fee Only

£42

£50

£37

£60

£69

£52

£436

* A non-resident surcharge will apply where the deceased is regarded as a non-resident of Gateshead (resided outside the Borough of 
Gateshead) at the time of their death. Exemptions apply in circumstances where:



OTHER MEMORIALS

Memorial wall plaque (for period of 10 years)

 Extension of memorial wall plaque or kerb plaque (for period of 10 years) on expiry of lease.

 Memorial kerb (for period of 10 years)

Memorial kerb/wall plaque - replacement plaque (for remainder of 10 year period)

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Family search (searches for children, siblings, parents and grandparents are free). All other 
searches will be charged. Search fee is for one name. If limited information is provided, the 
search fee will increase accordingly.

 Dignified disposal of body parts

Grave location (appointment with member of staff on site to locate grave. Graves for children, 
siblings, parents and grandparents are free). All other grave locations will be charged.

Memorial bench in cemetery or crematorium (without need for base preparation) for period of 
 10 years*

Memorial bench in cemetery or crematorium (with the need for base preparation) for period of 
 10 years*

 Memorial cast iron plaque on existing seat in Saltwell Park (10 years duration)*

 Renewal of 10 year lease for memorial plaque on existing seat in Saltwell Park

 Memorial benches - replacement or additional plaque

* Please note terms and conditions on memorial bench application form

£211

50% of appropriate fee
(Interment or cremation)

£40

£1,377

£2,119

£579

£367

£37

Cost

£484.50

£273

£844

£213

Cost
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