Crematorium Prices South Shields Crematorium



Services Include A 45-minute slot at the crematorium, a max 20-minute service in the chapel, the cremation of the deceased, a non-attended scattering of the ashes. Not included: an attended scattering of the ashes, a container for the removal of the ashes from the crematorium	Cost for residents	Cost for non-residents
A child aged 17 years or under or a body part thereof, a stillborn baby and non viable foetus	No charge	No charge
A person aged 18 years or over, Monday to Friday 9.45am onwards (cremation £817 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89)	£995	£1,013
A person aged 18 years or over, Monday to Friday 9.00am only (cremation £641 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89)	£779	£837
A person aged 18 years or over, Monday to Friday 8.15am only (cremation £448 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89)	£586	£644
A person aged 18 years or over, Saturday / out of normal working hours (cremation £1225 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89)	£1,363	£1,421
The Body part of a person aged 18 years or over (cremation £53 + medical referee £49 + environmental surcharge £89)	£191	£249

CREMATION MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	Cost
Non-resident Surcharge	£58
Scattering of ashes in the Garden of Remembrance (attended)	£59
Ashes returned to crematorium for scattering (non-attended)	£16
Additional Service time / use of chapel for a service only (per 45 mins)	£194
Service Cancellation (within 24 hours of the service)	£218
Cremation bio-container (cardboard)	£13
Cremation casket (wooden)	£112
Cremation Scatter Tube (for a child aged 17 years or under, stillborn baby and non viable foetus only)	No Charge
Nameplate for Cremation Container	£12

STREAMING OF A SERVICE	Cost
Live + On Demand + Downloadable Copy	£47
Live + On Demand + Downloadable Copy For a child aged 17 years or under, stillborn baby or non viable foetus	No Charge

Cost

VISUAL TRIBUTE PLAYED DURING A SERVICE

For a child aged 17 years or under, stillborn baby or non viable foetus there is no charge for any visual tribute option

Single photo	No Charge
One additional photo	£16
Basic slideshow (up to 25 photos) Each additional photo in excess of 25	£52 £2
Music tribute (up to 25 photos) Each additional photo in excess of 25	£86 £2
Family supplied video/slideshow tribute	£29
Themed tribute (up to 25 photos) Each additional photo in excess of 25	£108 £2
Extra work (additional work ourside of the norm/late submissions)	£25

KEEPSAKES	Cost
Keepsake DVD, USB or Blue-Ray of the service and visual tribute in a presentation case Additional copies	£57 £21
Video book - a portable video of the service on an A5 electronic screen	£111
Memory box - up to 25 printed photos and keepsake DVD/USB in presentation box	£154

Crematorium Memorials

ROLL OF REMBERANCE	Cost
Inscription per line	£25
Illustration	£149

MINIATURE BOOK OF REMBERANCE	Cost
Book only	£29
Inscription per line	£25
Ilustration	£149

MEMORIAL CARD	Cost
Card only	£29
Inscription per line	£25
Ilustration	£149

ARBORIA PLAQUES (10 YEAR LEASE)	Cost
Text only	£279
With illustration or photo	£366
Renewal	£179

BABY/INFANT MEMORIAL (10 YEAR LEASE)	Cost
1st row	£279
2nd row	£287
3rd row	£297
4th row	£305
5th row	£315
Illustration (4th & 5th rows only)	£149
Renewal	£83

GARDEN SEAT	Cost
Garden Seat (10 Year Lease)	£1,142
Additional plaque	£175
Renewal	£897

ROSE PLAQUE	Cost
Rose plaque (5 Year Lease)	£276
Renewal	£119

TREE OF LIFE	Cost
Tree of life (5 Year Lease)	£102
Renewal	£82
Additional plaqure for existing memorial tree	£186

SANCTUM	Cost
Sanctum (10 Year Lease) Incl. 2 space vault, 1st casket, plaque (up to 80 characters & posy vase)	£1,427
Illustration	from £160
Photo on plaque	£214
Placement of second casket (incl. casket)	£207
Replacement plaque	from £197
Additional letters on plaque (per letter)	£3
Courier fee	£38
Renewal	£537

WALL PLAQUE - BLACK GRANITE / WHITE PORCELAIN (10 YEAR LEASE)	Cost
Text Only	£390
With illustration or photo	from £540
Renewal	£260

VASE BLOCK TABLET - BLACK GRANITE / WHITE PORCELAIN (10 YEAR LEASE)	Cost
Text Only	£527
With illustration or photo	from £676
Renewal	£350

REFURBISHMENT OF A PLAQUE	Cost
Columbaria Plaques less than 5 years old	No Fee
A plaque with text only	£102
A plaque with text and an illustration	from £129

ASHES INTO GLASS	Cost
Ashes into Glass	ΡΟΑ

Crematorium Prices Gateshead Saltwell & Birtley



CREMATION	Cost
Adult (18 years of age or over)	£691
Child (up to 18 years of age)	Medical Referee Fee Only
Medical referee fee (payable for all cremations)	£42
Environmental Surcharge	£50
Non-resident Surcharge *	£37
Disposal in Garden of Rememberence of a person cremated elsewhere	£60
Additional 15 min service at Saltwell Crematorium - only for 12 noon & 3.15pm services Additional 15 min service at Birtley Crematorium - only for 2.30pm services	£69
Live webcasting service (live web streaming plus seven days on-demand viewing)	£52
Direct Cremation (no service available)	£436

* A non-resident surcharge will apply where the deceased is regarded as a non-resident of Gateshead (resided outside the Borough of Gateshead) at the time of their death. Exemptions apply in circumstances where:

• the deceased had moved to receive specialist care which was not available in the Borough of Gateshead

• the death occurred within 12 months of moving out of the Borough

• the deceased was a serving member of the armed forces living in temporary accommodation whose next of kin still resides in the Borough

BOOK OF REMEBERANCE	Cost
Each line of entry (entries must consist of either 2, 5 or 8 lines)	£37
Emblem or service badge	£122.50
Family crest or coat of arms	£145
Token Entry	Actual Cost + £36 Admin Fee

OTHER MEMORIALS	Cost
Memorial wall plaque (for period of 10 years)	£484.50
Extension of memorial wall plaque or kerb plaque (for period of 10 years) on expiry of lease.	£273
Memorial kerb (for period of 10 years)	£844
Memorial kerb/wall plaque - replacement plaque (for remainder of 10 year period)	£213

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	Cost
Family search (searches for children, siblings, parents and grandparents are free). All other searches will be charged. Search fee is for one name. If limited information is provided, the search fee will increase accordingly.	£37
Dignified disposal of body parts	50% of appropriate fee (Interment or cremation)
Grave location (appointment with member of staff on site to locate grave. Graves for children, siblings, parents and grandparents are free). All other grave locations will be charged.	£40
Memorial bench in cemetery or crematorium (without need for base preparation) for period of 10 years*	£1,377
Memorial bench in cemetery or crematorium (with the need for base preparation) for period of 10 years*	£2,119
Memorial cast iron plaque on existing seat in Saltwell Park (10 years duration)*	£579
Renewal of 10 year lease for memorial plaque on existing seat in Saltwell Park	£367
Memorial benches - replacement or additional plaque	£211

* Please note terms and conditions on memorial bench application form